



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06200227 February 27, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6M59  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MONROE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43634425201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** 5/US-1/MISSOURI - LITTLE DUCK KEY BRIDGE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN EMPIRE BUILDERS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$548,409.00	100.00%
2	JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$575,929.10	105.02%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$710,594.87	129.57%
4	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$773,371.25	141.02%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$945,130.16	172.34%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 06200227 February 27, 2020      **Call Order:** 003      **Contract:** E6M59  
**District:** District 6      **Counties:** MONROE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 43634425201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** 5/US-1/MISSOURI - LITTLE DUCK KEY BRIDGE

Electronic bids are requested for a contract that consists of Miscellaneous Structure along SR 5/US-1/Missouri-Little Duck Key from MM 39.524 to MM 39.704 in Monroe County. Pre-qualification is required.

Visit [www.bidx.com](http://www.bidx.com) for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN EMPIRE BUILDERS, INC.		(2) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43634425201 900103		(1891.000) SF (LS)	48,301.34000	48,301.34	36,000.00000	36,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0010 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		67.700 CY	1,109.50000	75,113.15	590.00000	39,943.00	1,488.00000	100,737.60
0015 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		7,828.000 LB	1.00000	7,828.00	3.00000	23,484.00	4.50000	35,226.00
0020 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		94.000 LF	45.00000	4,230.00	60.00000	5,640.00	100.00000	9,400.00
0025 0918349 4 ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 436344-2- 52-01		1.200 CY	31,918.25000	38,301.90	36,000.00000	43,200.00	38,624.00000	46,348.80
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$173,774.39</b>		<b>\$148,267.00</b>		<b>\$251,712.40</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E6M59

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN EMPIRE BUILDERS, INC.		(2) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43634425201		(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43634425201		(100.000) DA (LS)	43,587.08000	43,587.08	47,000.00000	47,000.00	64,500.00000	64,500.00
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,355.000 ED	1.10000	1,490.50	1.30000	1,761.50	1.00000	1,355.00
0045 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		805.000 ED	1.65000	1,328.25	2.00000	1,610.00	0.50000	402.50
0050 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		720.000 LF	46.20000	33,264.00	54.00000	38,880.00	50.00000	36,000.00
0055 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		672.000 LF	9.90000	6,652.80	4.00000	2,688.00	11.00000	7,392.00
0060 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,170.000 ED	0.28000	1,167.60	0.32000	1,334.40	0.55000	2,293.50
0065 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		600.000 ED	0.66000	396.00	0.75000	450.00	0.80000	480.00
0070 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		228.000 ED	19.80000	4,514.40	23.00000	5,244.00	1.00000	228.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E6M59

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN EMPIRE BUILDERS, INC.		(2) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0075 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		1.029 GM	10,867.50000	11,182.66	12,600.00000	12,965.40	11,900.00000	12,245.10
0080 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.029 GM	10,867.50000	11,182.66	12,600.00000	12,965.40	11,900.00000	12,245.10
0085 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,313.000 LF	15.00000	19,695.00	2.00000	2,626.00	5.00000	6,565.00
0090 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.760 AC	13.00000	74.88	510.00000	2,937.60	950.00000	5,472.00
0095 0107 2 MOWING		3.440 AC	22.00000	75.68	1,000.00000	3,440.00	1,000.00000	3,440.00
0100 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		5,396.000 SY	9.50000	51,262.00	7.00000	37,772.00	6.30000	33,994.80
0105 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		219.000 TN	188.00000	41,172.00	250.00000	54,750.00	220.00000	48,180.00
0110 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		207.200 TN	226.00000	46,827.20	390.00000	80,808.00	260.00000	53,872.00
0115 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.730 GM	1,302.00000	950.46	1,600.00000	1,168.00	1,425.00000	1,040.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E6M59

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN EMPIRE BUILDERS, INC.		(2) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0120 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.728 GM	1,302.00000	947.86	1,600.00000	1,164.80	1,425.00000	1,037.40
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43634425201		(1.000) LS	24,409.00000	24,409.00	24,409.00000	24,409.00	24,409.00000	24,409.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$345,180.03</b>		<b>\$390,974.10</b>		<b>\$403,151.65</b>

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0130 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		0.435 GM	27,184.50000	11,825.26	26,000.00000	11,310.00	72,900.00000	31,711.50
0135 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43634425201		(1.000) LS	2,038.76000	2,038.76	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,235.00000	2,235.00
0140 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		4.000 EA	204.75000	819.00	250.00000	1,000.00	235.00000	940.00
0145 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	141.75000	567.00	175.00000	700.00	175.00000	700.00
0150 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.543 GM	4,567.50000	2,480.15	5,800.00000	3,149.40	5,250.00000	2,850.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E6M59

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN EMPIRE BUILDERS, INC.		(2) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0155 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.073 GM	4,567.50000	333.43	5,800.00000	423.40	5,250.00000	383.25
0160 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.136 GM	939.75000	127.81	1,200.00000	163.20	1,120.00000	152.32
0165 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.342 GM	26,265.75000	8,982.89	26,000.00000	8,892.00	30,000.00000	10,260.00
0170 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.171 GM	6,667.50000	1,140.14	26,000.00000	4,446.00	30,000.00000	5,130.00
0175 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.171 GM	6,667.50000	1,140.14	24,000.00000	4,104.00	8,000.00000	1,368.00
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$29,454.58</b>		<b>\$36,688.00</b>		<b>\$55,730.82</b>	
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$548,409.00</b>		<b>\$575,929.10</b>		<b>710,594.87</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E6M59

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43634425201 900103		(1891.000) SF (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	80,839.00000	80,839.00		
0010 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		67.700 CY	2,000.00000	135,400.00	2,467.00000	167,015.90		
0015 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		7,828.000 LB	6.00000	46,968.00	3.94000	30,842.32		
0020 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		94.000 LF	80.00000	7,520.00	60.00000	5,640.00		
0025 0918349 4 ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 436344-2- 52-01		1.200 CY	55,000.00000	66,000.00	114,000.00000	136,800.00		
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$330,888.00</b>		<b>\$421,137.22</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43634425201		(1.000) LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00	198,340.00000	198,340.00		
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43634425201		(100.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E6M59

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,355.000 ED	0.45000	609.75	1.20000	1,626.00		
0045 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		805.000 ED	0.80000	644.00	1.80000	1,449.00		
0050 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		720.000 LF	60.00000	43,200.00	50.40000	36,288.00		
0055 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		672.000 LF	13.00000	8,736.00	10.80000	7,257.60		
0060 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,170.000 ED	0.45000	1,876.50	0.30000	1,251.00		
0065 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		600.000 ED	0.60000	360.00	0.72000	432.00		
0070 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		228.000 ED	22.00000	5,016.00	21.60000	4,924.80		
0075 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		1.029 GM	12,000.00000	12,348.00	12,420.00000	12,780.18		
0080 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.029 GM	12,000.00000	12,348.00	12,420.00000	12,780.18		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E6M59

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0085 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,313.000 LF	4.00000	5,252.00	2.00000	2,626.00		
0090 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.760 AC	400.00000	2,304.00	300.00000	1,728.00		
0095 0107 2 MOWING		3.440 AC	400.00000	1,376.00	500.00000	1,720.00		
0100 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		5,396.000 SY	6.00000	32,376.00	6.54000	35,289.84		
0105 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		219.000 TN	285.00000	62,415.00	228.00000	49,932.00		
0110 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		207.200 TN	250.00000	51,800.00	270.00000	55,944.00		
0115 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.730 GM	1,000.00000	730.00	1,488.00000	1,086.24		
0120 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.728 GM	1,000.00000	728.00	1,488.00000	1,083.26		
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43634425201		(1.000) LS	24,409.00000	24,409.00	24,409.00000	24,409.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E6M59

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$396,528.25</b>		<b>\$468,947.10</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0130	0546 72 3	0.435	6,000.00000	2,610.00	71,420.69000	31,068.00		
	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL	GM						
0135	0710 90	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,330.00000	2,330.00		
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43634425201	LS						
0140	0711 14160	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	234.00000	936.00		
	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA						
0145	0711 14170	4.000	320.00000	1,280.00	162.00000	648.00		
	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	EA						
0150	0711 16101	0.543	4,000.00000	2,172.00	5,220.00000	2,834.46		
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0155	0711 16201	0.073	4,000.00000	292.00	5,220.00000	381.06		
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0160	0711 16231	0.136	2,000.00000	272.00	1,074.00000	146.06		
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E6M59

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0165 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.342 GM	28,000.00000	9,576.00	30,018.00000	10,266.16		
0170 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.171 GM	28,000.00000	4,788.00	30,018.00000	5,133.08		
0175 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.171 GM	15,000.00000	2,565.00	7,620.00000	1,303.02		
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$45,955.00</b>		<b>\$55,045.84</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$773,371.25</b>		<b>\$945,130.16</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06200227 February 27, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6M59

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*